
 

 
 

AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT WITH 
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 13th day of November, 2018 by and between 
Aramark Uniform Services and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Rental and Laundering of Uniforms, Mats and Towels, 
executed on October 1, 2015 by Resolution No. 15-477 and which Agreement was subsequently 
amended on September 26th, 2017. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to allow or provide for an increase 
in the total contract amount and to extend the current contract; and 
 
  
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of October 1, 2018. 
 

2. That the Contract Termination Date set forth at §3 is changed to March 31, 2019. 
 

3. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at §2 is increased by $50,000 to 
$150,000. 

 
4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 

and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Edward C. Scofield  
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 


